	M PTO-1594 7. 6-93) REC(108-09 REC(108-09 REC(HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Y no Check
1		12112ched original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Melvin H. Pedersen and Donald C. Kilgrow	Name: Federal Signal Corporation
X	Individual(s)	Street Address: 1415 West 22 nd Street, Suite 1100
	General Partnership	City: Oak Brook State: Illinois
	Corporation-State Other	ZIP: 60523
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual ☐ Association
	Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
	Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Exe	ecution Date: July 21, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
• -	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	75/309,126	Di Tiddonan Neglotiditon Negloti
	76,655,125	
I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	_
٥.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
	Name: Gary D.E. Pierce, Madson & Metcalf	and registrations involved
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		☑ Enclosed
	Street Address: Gateway Tower West,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any
	15 West South Temple, Suite 900	deficiencies)
		8. Deposit account number:
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
g	Statement and signature	
9.		
9.		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	De P
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	July 28, 1999 Signature Differmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 28, 1999 Date
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Gary D.E. Pierce Name of Person Signing	y PE fices July 28, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, on or before September 21, 1998, Melvin H. Pedersen and Donald C. Kilgrow (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), a Utah general partnership with Melvin H. Pedersen and Donald C. Kilgrow as general partners, both citizens of the United States of America having a principal place of business at South Highway 191, Post Office Box 848, Monticello, Utah 84535, owned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/309,126, filed June 16, 1997 for the mark CHECKPOINT CHARLIE; and

WHEREAS, Federal Signal Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1415 West 22nd Street, Suite 1100, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, has previously been assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark application and is now desirous of confirming such assignment and of further securing its ownership in the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors hereby confirm that on or about September 21, 1998, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignors by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNORS ASSIGNED TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark application.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks and service marks, to issue any and all certificates of registration for the aforesaid trademark application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0717 The Assignors hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to them, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignors' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Melvin H. Pedersen

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF Saltlake)

On July 21, 1999, before me personally appeared Melvin H. Pedersen, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public
JESSAMY NEWTON
170 South Main
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
My Commission Expires
July 30, 2000
State of Utah

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Sult Lake City, Utah

My Commission Expires: July 30, 2000

STATE OF UTAH

On May 28 4, 1999, before me personally appeared Donald C. Kilgrow, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Mon ticello Utak

My Commission Expires: 10-24-2000

